13/11/19 FOI1844



Freedom of Information Request FOI1844

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information in relation to Looked After Children:

- 1. The total number of Looked After Children under your local authority care, where family members outside the United Kingdom were explored between January 2015 and December 2017 inclusive.
- 2. The number of Looked After Children under your local authority care that were subsequently placed outside the United Kingdom between January 2015 and December 2017 inclusive.
- 3. The number and type of placement orders used for placing Looked After Children from your local authority care with family members abroad between January 2015 and December 2017 inclusive.

Submitted on 16/10/19.

Response:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information in relation to Looked After Children:

1. The total number of Looked After Children under your local authority care, where family members outside the United Kingdom were explored between January 2015 and December 2017 inclusive.

0

2. The number of Looked After Children under your local authority care that were subsequently placed outside the United Kingdom between January 2015 and December 2017 inclusive.

0

3. The number and type of placement orders used for placing Looked After Children from your local authority care with family members abroad between January 2015 and December 2017 inclusive.

n/a